
RESOLUTION NO. 22 - 2023

APPROVE CHANGE ORDER ROOF REPLACEMENT 
HISTORICAL SOCIETY BUILDING

WHEREAS, the Town of Newfane by Resolution #5-2023, “A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN 
BOARD OF THE TOWN OF NEWFANE, AUTHORIZING THE SELECTION OF THE LOWEST 
BIDDER, KIRK STARKWEATHER, TO REPLACE ROOFS ON TWO (2) BUILDINGS LOCATED 
ON THE TOWN OF NEWFANE HISTORICAL SOCIETY PROPERTY ON WEST CREEK ROAD, 
NEWFANE, NY”

WHEREAS, discovery was made that required additional work to remove 2 stove pipes on the south barn, 
patch holes in roof, remove gutters, dispose of said gutters and replace rotted plywood on the southwest 
corner of the north structure and

WHEREAS, the cost to complete this task is $800.00 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,

the Town Board of the Town of Newfane hereby approves this change order in the amount of $800.00, 
payable to Kirk Starkweather

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,

This amount will be utilized from the ARPA funds.

1



John Syracuse, Supervisor _____________________________

Laura Rutland, Councilwoman _____________________________

Sue Neidlinger, Councilwoman    _____________________________

Richard Coleman, Councilman     _____________________________

Troy Barnes, Councilman              _____________________________

DATED:  May 24, 2023

______________________________ 
Mildred Kramp, RMC, CMC

SEAL Town Clerk Town of Newfane

2


